
July 17th, 2022 

“We exist to glorify God and make  
disciples of  Jesus Christ.” 

STAFF 
 

Lead Pastor:          
 Andrew Eby  andrew@npmbchurch.com   
Associate Pastor of Community Life/Counselor: 
 Don Banman  don@npmbchurch.com  
Creekside Fellowship Church Plant Pastor: 
 David Hildebrand   david@creeksidefellowship.com 
Youth Pastoral Apprentice: 
 Korlynd Fehr korlynd@npmbchurch.com 
Director of Children’s Ministry:                                     
 Emily Fehr                emily@npmbchurch.com  
Counselor:            
 Gwen Koop              gwen@npmbchurch.com 
Finance & Admin Support: Bev Amendt-bev@npmbchurch.com 
Reception & Admin Support: Cassie Jenkins-office@npmbchurch.com 

   Operating Budget Report   
NPMB Church        

 
 Last Week’s Giving         Giving to Date         Budget to Date  

                       $9,417.14                      $140,047.68               $190,479.41 
 

Creekside Fellowship Church Plant 
                 Last Week’s Giving        Giving to Date         Budget to Date  

                             $2,985.39          $92,503.11             $48.406.38 
 

(Our church year end is April)                                                                                                                         

Online Giving Option: e-transfers@npmbchurch.com 
or use the Giving button on the website to donate through RebelGive  

Sermon Notes 

Church Office: 250-785-3869 ◊ 10816 - 106 St. ◊  Fort St. John, BC V1J 5V2 
Web Page: www.npmbchurch.com                                                           
E-mail Address: office@npmbchurch.com  
Office Hours: Mon.-Thurs. ◊  9:00am - 3:00pm 
PRAYER CHAIN: 
* Marie-  250-787-1302            *Elfrieda - 250-785-5833                                                                               
* Janet - 250-785-3605            *Alice - 250-785-3301   
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NEW TO NPMB CHURCH?                                                        
Welcome! It’s great to have you here. We’d love to meet you and give you 
some information to help you get connected. Please fill out the Visitor 
card inside and drop it in the offering box at the Welcome Center. 

WELCOME TO 

  Check out our church library.  
  Fiction & non-fiction, adult & children.  

And movies. 
Located downstairs. 

ELDERS 
 

Carl Reimer (Moderator)  clreimer80@gmail.com 
Brad Klassen  bradley.klassen@gmail.com 
Dave Braun  obraun@telus.net 
John Siemens  jsiemens1234@hotmail.com 
Cameron Eggie  cameron.a.eggie@gmail.com   
Austin Hillis  austinl.hillis@gmail.com 



This Week 

Monday-Friday VBS from 9:00am-12:00pm 
 
Monday  Young Adults at 7:00pm 
 
Tuesday  Senior Youth at 7:00pm 
 
Wednesday Women’s Morning Bible Study at 9:30am   

 

Sunday  R&M Q&A Evening at 6:30pm 

9:00am   Worship Service (livestreamed and in person) 
  No Children’s Church 
 

11:00am   Worship Service  
  No Children’s Church 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Church Family News 

Prayer Needs 

Missionary Corner Today 

Please join us in praying for the ministry of the week:  Fort St. John  
Evangelical Mission 
 
Please pray for a lady named Erma, who has been struggling with health 
issues that may impair important upcoming travel. Please pray that she is 
able to make it to her destination safely. Please also pray for her salvation. 
 
Note: If you have a prayer request/praise item you would like to include in the  
bulletin, please contact the church office with the details. 

New Directories - These are now available for purchase at the office for 
$15.00.  
 
Beyond Benevolent Fund Update: Last week we put out a call for  
financial donations in order to meet a pressing need experienced by one of 
our congregants. We would like to extend many thanks to those of you 
who so generously shared your money and allowed us to meet this  
financial need. Your generosity is greatly appreciated. 
 
There will be no Children’s Church for the remainder of July due to 
lack of volunteers. We will offer Children’s Church in August if we are 
able to find volunteers.  
 
It’s that time of year again when lawns need to be mowed.  There is a 
sign up sheet on the table in the foyer .  If you are able to do a week some 
time over the summer please sign up.  Unfortunately we do not have a 
lawnmower at this time and you are asked to bring your  own. 
 
If you are 18-25 and looking for a fantastic faith-adventure based  
Discipleship Program join Steinbach Bible College this fall for Pursuit! 
(Find more info at https://youtu.be/cEJnenstPRM). Travel portion  
includes Vancouver Island and Brazil. Contact Kaylene Buhler, 
kbuhler@SBCollege.ca for more information or apply at SBCollege.ca by 
August 1. 
 
R and M will be doing a Q&A evening here at the church on July 24 at 
6:30pm. They will be discussing the work they do overseas. It would be 
great for as many people as possible to come and interact with them, and 
to show their support. See you there! 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

The Ardoins 
 

Michael and Nathalie Ardoin are our missionaries in Joliette,  
Quebec. They have been serving for 10 years as coordinators for Youth 
for the Mission in the Lanaudière region. They have also recently  
planted a church. Please keep their ministries and family in your  
prayers. 

 
 

 
 
 

 


